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CITATION: 
 

ONTARIO SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE  (TORONTO REGION) 

CIVIL ENDORSEMENT FORM 
(Rule 59.02(2)(c)(i)) 

BEFORE Judge:  Court File Number: 
 Myers J CV-18-594281 

Title of Proceeding: 

 SIX NATIONS OF THE GRAND RIVER BAND OF INDIANS Plaintiff 

-v-  

 
THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA and HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN 

RIGHT OF ONTARIO Defendants(s) 
 
 

Case Management: 
Y
e
s 

If so, by whom: Sanfilippo J.  No 

Participants and Non-Participants:(Rule 59.02(2)((vii)) 

Party Counsel E-mail Address 
Phone 

# 
Participant 

(Y/N) 

1) Plaintiff Iris Antonios, 
Max Shapiro, 
Gregory 
Sheppard, 
Rebecca 
Torrance and 
Robert Janes, 

iris.antonios@blakes.com 
max.shapiro@blakes.com 
gregory.sheppard@blakes.com  
rebecca.torrance@blakes.com 
rjanes@jfklaw.ca  

 N 

2) Defendant 
Attorney 
General of 
Canada 

Anusha 
Aruliah, Maria 
Vujnovic, 
Edward 
Harrison, and 
Sarah Kanko 

Anusha.Aruliah@justice.gc.ca 
Maria.Vujnovic@justice.gc.ca  
Edward.Harrison@justice.gc.ca 
Sarah.Kanko@justice.gc.ca  

 N 

3) Defendant His 
Majesty the King 
in Right of 
Ontario 

Manizeh 
Fancy, David 
Feliciant, 
Christine 
Perruzza, 
Shima 
Heidari, Julia 
McRandall, 
Catherine Ma, 
and Lina 
Chaker 

Manizeh.Fancy@ontario.ca 
David.Feliciant@ontario.ca 
Christine.Perruzza@ontario.ca 
Shima.Heidari@ontario.ca 
Julia.McRandall@ontario.ca 
Lina.Chaker@ontario.ca  

 N 
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4) Haudenosaunee 
Development 
Institute 

Tim Gilbert, 
Thomas 
Dumigan, 
Jonathan 
Martin, Dylan 
Gibbs and 
Jack 
MacDonald 

tim@gilbertslaw.ca 
tdumigan@gilbertslaw.ca 
jmartin@gilbertslaw.ca 
dylan@gilbertslaw.ca 
jack@gilbertslaw.ca  

 N 

  

Date Heard: (Rule 59.02(2)(c)(iii)) October 14, 2022 

 

Nature of Hearing (mark with an “X”): (Rule 59.02(2)(c)(iv)) 

 Motion  Appeal  Case Conference  Pre-Trial Conference  Application 

 

Format of Hearing (mark with an “X”): (Rule 59.02(2)(c)(iv)) 

 In Writing  Telephone  Videoconference  In Person 

If in person, indicate courthouse address:  

 

 

Relief Requested: (Rule. 59.02(2)(c)(v)) 

Replace Case Management Judge, 

 

Disposition made at hearing or conference (operative terms ordered): (Rule 59.02(2)(c)(vi)) 

I direct that all steps in this proceeding be heard and conducted by Justice J. Akbarali subject to Rule 77.06 
(2). 

 

Costs: On a N/A indemnity basis, fixed at $       are payable 

by       to       [when]       

 

Brief Reasons, if any: (Rule 59.02(2)(b)) 

Justice Sanfilippo is no longer sitting on the Civil Team and is no longer available to case manage this proceeding. 
As delegate of the Regional Senior Justice, I direct, under Rule 77.06 (1), that Justice Akbarali case manage this 
action. 

Additional pages attached:  Yes X No 

 

October 14 , 20 22    
Date of Endorsement (Rule 59.02(2)(c)(ii))     Signature of Judge/Associate Justice(Rule 59.02(2)(c)(i)) 
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